North Carolina General Assembly

OFFICE OF THE HOUSE PRINCIPAL CLERK (919) 733-7760 FAX: (919) 715-2881

HOUSE MEMBER COUNTY/PARTY  PREFERRED MAILING ADDRESS

(SPOUSE) DISTRICT TELEPHONE/FAX

(OCCUPATION) TERMS SERVED EMAIL ADDRESS

Jay Adams Catawba/R PO Box 217

(Donna) 96th Hickory, NC 28603

(Commercial Real Estate Broker) 5 terms 919-733-5988
Jay.Adams@ncleg.gov

Eric Ager Buncombe/D 16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1019

(Rachel) 114th Raleigh, NC 27601-1096

(Hickory Nut Gap Farm Business 1term 919-715-2013

Operations Director/Project HNG Executive Eric.Ager@ncleg.gov

Director)

Vernetta Alston Durham/D 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 505

(Courtney) 29th Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

(Real Estate Development, Attorney) 2.5terms 919-733-5872
Vernetta.Alston@ncleg.gov

Dean Arp Union/R PO Box 1511

(Anne) 69th Monroe, NC 28111-1511

(Engineer - Arp Engineering, Inc.) 6 terms 704-282-0418
Dean.Arp@ncleg.gov

John Autry Mecklenburg/D PO Box 189113

(Rebecca) 100th Charlotte, NC 28218

(Freelance Media Production) 4 terms 980-288-5241
John.Autry@ncleg.gov

Amber M. Baker Forsyth/D 16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1006

72nd Raleigh, NC 27601-1096

(Educator) 2 terms 919-733-5829
Amber.Baker@ncleg.gov

Kristin Baker, M.D. Cabarrus/R 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306A3

(Scott) 82nd Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

(Physician) 2.5 terms 919-733-5861

Kristin.Baker@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Jennifer Balkcom
(Clint)
(Mortgage Loan Officer)

Cynthia Ball
(David E. Aspnes)
(Mediator)

Mary Belk

(Ralph)

(Partner - New River Retreat Properties
LLC)

John R. Bell, IV
(Kelli)
(RISE Capital)

Brian Biggs
(Heather)
(Realtor)

Hugh Blackwell
(Ann)
(Retired Attorney)

John M. Blust
(Maria)
(Attorney/Accountant)

John R. Bradford, IlI
(Shea)
(CEO, PetScreening, Inc.)

Jerry “Alan” Branson
(Rhonda)
(Stout Trucking, Inc.)

Henderson/R
117th
1term

Wake/D
49th
4 terms

Mecklenburg/D
88th
4 terms

Wayne/R
10th
6 terms

Randolph/R
70th
1 term

Burke/R
86th
8 terms

Guilford/R
62nd
10.5 terms

Mecklenburg/R
98th
4 terms

Guilford/R
59th
0.5 terms

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2215
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5956
Jennifer.Balkcom@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1004
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5860
Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.gov

PO Box 33115
Charlotte, NC 28233
980-579-2800
Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 301F
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-3017

FAX: 919-754-3312
John.Bell@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 533
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5865
Brian.Biggs@ncleg.gov

321 Mountain View Ave SE
Valdese, NC 28690
919-733-5805
Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 613
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5877
John.Blust@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 532
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5828
John.Bradford@ncleg.gov

3731 Old Julian Rd
Julian, NC 27283
336-451-7169
Alan.Branson@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



William D. Brisson
(Brenda)
(Farmer)

Cecil Brockman

(Legislator)

Mark Brody
(Lisa)
(Contractor)

Gloristine Brown
(Milton)

Kanika Brown

(Healthcare Habilitation Worker)

Terry M. Brown Jr.
(Arielle)
(Attorney)

Allen Buansi
(Sarah Kowitt)
(Attorney)

Laura Budd
(Charles)
(Attorney)

Deb Butler

(Attorney)

Bladen/R
22nd
9 terms

Guilford/D
60th
5 terms

Union/R
55th
6 terms

Pitt/D
8th
1term

Forsyth/D
71st
1 term

Mecklenburg/D
92nd
2 terms

Orange/D
56th
1.5 terms

Mecklenburg/D
103rd
1term

New Hanover/D
18th
3.5 terms

PO Box 531

Dublin, NC 28332
910-862-7007

FAX: 910-862-3310
William.Brisson@ncleg.gov

1166 Roberts Ln

High Point, NC 27260
919-733-5825
Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov

5315 Rocky River Rd
Monroe, NC 28112
704-965-6585
Mark.Brody@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1023
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3023
Gloristine.Brown@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1317
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5777
Kanika.Brown@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 509
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5654
Terry.Brown@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 514
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-7208
Allen.Buansi@ncleg.gov

352 E Charles St
Matthews, NC 28105
704-839-9459
Laura.Budd@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1109
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5754
Deb.Butler@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Celeste C. Cairns

(Robert)
(Former CPA)

Becky Carney

(Legislator, Former County Commissioner)

Maria Cervania
(Jon Mason)

(Epidemiologist/Biostatistician)

Allen Chesser
(Jessica)

(Civil Engineering - Technician)

Mike Clampitt
(Tara)

(Retired Fire Captain - Charlotte Fire

Department)

Tracy Clark
(Chris)

George G. Cleveland

(Retired)

Tricia Ann Cotham

Sarah Crawford
(Dan)

(CEO, Tammy Lynn Center)

Carteret/R
13th
1term

Mecklenburg/D
102nd
11 terms

Wake/D
41st
1term

Nash/R
25th
1term

Swain/R
119th
3 terms

Guilford/D
57th
0.5 terms

Onslow/R
14th
10 terms

Mecklenburg/R
112th
5.5 terms

Wake/D

66th

1term

(1 Senate term)

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 602
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-6275
Celeste.Cairns@ncleg.gov

PO Box 32873

Charlotte, NC 28232
919-733-5827
Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1209
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5602
Maria.Cervania@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 610
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5802
Allen.Chesser@ncleg.gov

PO Box 386

Bryson City, NC 28713
828-736-6222
Mike.Clampitt@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm 1213
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5781
Tracy.Clark@ncleg.gov

224 Campbell Place
Jacksonville, NC 28546
910-346-3866
George.Cleveland@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 528
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5749
Tricia.Cotham@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm 1323
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5823
Sarah.Crawford@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Kevin Crutchfield
(Cheryl)
(CFO, Casco Signs, Inc.)

Carla D. Cunningham

(Registered Nurse)

Allison A. Dahle
(Lou Pounder)
(Office Manager)

Ted Davis, Jr.
(Jane)
(Retired Attorney)

Jimmy Dixon
(Bobby Jean)
(Farmer)

Robert T. "Bobby" Drakeford

(Real Estate Developer)

Blair Eddins
(Angie)
(Samaritan’s Purse)

Terence Everitt
(Jennifer)
(Attorney)

Ken Fontenot
(Francesca)
(Pastor)

Cabarrus/R
83rd
1term

Mecklenburg/D
106th
6 terms

Wake/D
11th
3 terms

New Hanover/R
20th
6.5 terms

Duplin/R
4th
7 terms

Mecklenburg/D
107th
0.5 terms

Wilkes/R
94th
0.5 terms

Wake/D
35th
3terms

Wilson/R
24th
1 term

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306A2
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-2009
Kevin.Crutchfield@ncleg.gov

1400 Sansberry Rd

Charlotte, NC 28262
704-509-2939
Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1217
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5755
Allison.Dahle@ncleg.gov

PO Box 2535
Wilmington, NC 28402
919-733-5786

FAX: 910-762-5175
Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov

PO Box 222

Warsaw, NC 28398
910-590-1740
Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 404
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5778
Bobby.Drakeford@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2219
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5935
Blair.Eddins@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 24
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3010
Terence.Everitt@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 536
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5898
Ken.Fontenot@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Rosa U. Gill

(Retired Educator, State Employee)

Karl E. Gillespie
(Janet)
(Communications Contractor/Farmer)

Edward C. Goodwin
(Lori)
(Retired)

Dudley Greene
(Allyson)
(Retired Sheriff - McDowell County)

Destin Hall

(Attorney)

Kyle Hall

(Realtor)

Wesley Harris, PhD

(Economic Consultant)

Pricey Harrison

(Retired Communications Attorney)

Kelly E. Hastings
(Dr. Anika Howell Hastings)
(Realtor)

Wake/D
33rd
7.5 terms

Macon/R
120th
2 terms

Chowan/R
1st
3 terms

Avery/R
85th
2 terms

Caldwell/R
87th
4 terms

Stokes/R
91st
4.5 terms

Mecklenburg/D
105th
3 terms

Guilford/D
61st
10 terms

Gaston/R
110th
7 terms

2408 Foxtrot Rd
Raleigh, NC 27610
919-821-0425
Rosa.Gill@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 634
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5859
Karl.Gillespie@ncleg.gov

1015 Macedonia Rd

Edenton, NC 27932
252-482-8168
Edward.Goodwin@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306B1
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5862
Dudley.Greene@ncleg.gov

606 College Ave SW
Lenoir, NC 28645
919-733-5931
Destin.Hall@ncleg.gov

PO Box 2024

King, NC 27021
919-733-5609
Kyle.Hall@ncleg.gov

3570 Toringdon Way

Apt 4026

Charlotte, NC 28277
919-733-5886
Wesley.Harris@ncleg.gov

PO Box 9339
Greensboro, NC 27429-9339
336-274-5574
Pricey.Harrison@ncleg.gov

PO Box 488

Cherryville, NC 28021
704-473-3468

FAX: 704-802-4237
Kelly.Hastings@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Zack Hawkins
(Tracey)

Julia C. Howard

(Appraiser, Realtor)

Chris Humphrey

(Allstate Insurance Agent)

Frank ller

(Retired)

Frances Jackson, PhD

(Educator, Adjunct)

Neal Jackson
(Tracy)
(Pastor)

B. Ray Jeffers
(Treco Lea-Jeffers)
(Farmer, Non-Profit Administration)

Joe John
(Evelyn)
(Legal Consultant, Mediator, Arbitrator)

Jake Johnson

(Real Estate)

Durham/D
31st
3 terms

Davie/R
77th
18 terms

Lenoir/R
12th
3 terms

Brunswick/R
17th
7.5 terms

Cumberland/D
45th
1term

Moore/R
78th
1term

Person/D
2nd
1term

Wake/D
40th
4 terms

Polk/R
113th
2.5 terms

PO Box 829

Durham, NC 27702
919-715-2528
Zack.Hawkins@ncleg.gov

330 S Salisbury St
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-3538

FAX: 336-751-7632
Julia.Howard@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 638
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5995
Chris.Humphrey@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1412
Shallotte, NC 28459
919-301-1450
Frank.ller@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1017
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-9892
Frances.Jackson@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 603
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-4946
Neal.Jackson@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1319
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-0850
Ray.Jeffers@ncleg.gov

11800 Black Horse Run
Raleigh, NC 27613
919-733-5530
Joe.John@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 530
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-4466
Jake.Johnson@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Abe Jones

(Attorney)

Brenden H. Jones
(Angela)
(Small Business Owner)

Keith Kidwell
(Viki)
(Enrolled Agent)

Donny Lambeth

(Consultant)

Ya Liu

(Small Business Owner and Attorney)

Donnie Loftis
(Deena)
(Retired)

Brandon Lofton
(Kellie)
(Lawyer)

Carolyn G. Logan

(Retired)

Tim Longest
(Landen)
(Attorney)

Wake/D
38th
2 terms

Columbus/R
46th
4 terms

Beaufort/R
79th
3 terms

Forsyth/R
75th
6 terms

Wake/D
21st
1term

Gaston/R
109th
1.5 terms

Mecklenburg/D
104th
3 terms

Mecklenburg/D
101st
3 terms

Wake/D
34th
1 term

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1219
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5758
Abe.Jones@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1

Tabor City, NC 28463
919-733-5821
Brenden.Jones@ncleg.gov

53 Elks Rd

Chocowinity, NC 27817
919-733-5881
Keith.Kidwell@ncleg.gov

4627 S Main St
Winston-Salem, NC 27127
919-733-5747
Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1325
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5863
Ya.Liu@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 608
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5809
Donnie.Loftis@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1309
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3009
Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 503
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-2530
Carolyn.Logan@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1421
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5773
Tim.Longest@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Jarrod Lowery
(Jennifer)
(Community Relations Manager)

Marvin W. Lucas
(Brenda)
(Retired Principal)

Nasif Majeed

(Businessman)

Jeffrey C. McNeely
(Cindy)
(Owner of G&M Milling)

Charles W. Miller
(Patty)

(Chief Deputy - Brunswick County Sheriff's

Office)

Grey Mills
(Jennifer)
(Attorney)

Tim Moore

(Attorney)

Marcia Morey

(Chief District Court Judge, Retired)

Ben T. Moss, Jr.
(Amber)
(CSX - Engineer)

Robeson/R
47th
1term

Cumberland/D

42nd
12 terms

Mecklenburg/D

99th
3 terms

Iredell/R
84th
2.5 terms

Brunswick/R
19th
2 terms

Iredell/R
95th
4 terms

Cleveland/R
111th
11 terms

Durham/D
30th
3.5 terms

Richmond/R
52nd
2 terms

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2213
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-0875
Jarrod.Lowery@ncleg.gov

3318 Hedgemoor Cir
Spring Lake, NC 28390
910-497-2733
Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov

5401 Rupert Ln
Charlotte, NC 28215
704-965-1153
Nasif.Majeed@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 606
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5661
Jeffrey.McNeely@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 417B
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5830
Charles.Miller@ncleg.gov

PO Box 4502
Mooresville, NC 28117
704-664-0863
Grey.Mills@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2304
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-3451

FAX: 919-754-3142
Tim.Moore@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm 1220
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-7663
Marcia.Morey@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306C
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5903
Ben.Moss@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Erin Paré Wake/R 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306B2

(Wayne) 37th Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

(Small Business Owner) 2 terms 919-733-2962
Erin.Pare@ncleg.gov

Howard Penny, Jr. Harnett/R 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 418C
(Patricia) 53rd Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
(Retired Agribusiness) 2.5terms 919-715-3015

FAX: 919-754-3137
Howard.Penny@ncleg.gov

Ray Pickett Watauga/R PO Box 265
(Melissa) 93rd Blowing Rock, NC 28605
(Self-Employed) 2 terms 919-733-7727

Ray.Pickett@ncleg.gov

Garland E. Pierce Scotland/D 21981 Buie St
(Barbara) 48th Wagram, NC 28396
(Baptist Minister) 10 terms 910-273-1098

FAX: 910-369-2074
Garland.Pierce@ncleg.gov

Joseph Pike Harnett/R 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 542
6th Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
(Business Owner/President, Twisted Grape 1 term 919-733-5906
Investments Inc.) Joe.Pike@ncleg.gov
Mark Pless Haywood/R 300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 306A1
(Becky) 118th Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
2 terms 919-733-5732

Mark.Pless@ncleg.gov

Larry W. Potts Davidson/R 373 Waitman Rd
(Carolyn) 81st Lexington, NC 27295
(Real Estate Investor; Building Contractor) 4 terms 919-715-0873

Larry.Potts@ncleg.gov

Lindsey Prather Buncombe/D 16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1301
(Eric Ernst) 115th Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
(University Admissions) 1term 919-733-5746

Lindsey.Prather@ncleg.gov

Renée A. Price Orange/D PO Box 1303
50th Hillsborough, NC 27278
(Consultant) 1term 919-715-3019

Renee.Price@ncleg.gov

10 12/16/2024 mem



A. Reece Pyrtle, Jr.
(Valerie)
(Retired - Police Chief (City of Eden))

Amos L. Quick, Il

(Pastor - Friendship Baptist Church,
Lexington, NC)

Timothy Reeder, MD

(Rhonda)

(Physician - East Carolina University
Emergency Medicine)

Robert T. Reives, Il
(Cynthia)
(Attorney)

Heather H. Rhyne
(Chris)
(Pharmacist)

Dennis Riddell

(Polly)

(Marine Engineer, Educator,
Thermographer)

James Roberson

(Sharon)

(Sr. Dean and CCO, Western Wake
Campus - Wake Technical Community
College)

Stephen M. Ross
(Tammy)
(Financial Advisor)

Caleb Rudow

(Data Scientist)

Rockingham/R

65th
1.5 terms

Guilford/D
58th
4 terms

Pitt/R
9th
1term

Chatham/D
54th
5.5 terms

Lincoln/R
97th
0.5 terms

Alamance/R
64th
6 terms

Wake/D
39th
2 terms

Alamance/R
63rd
5 terms

Buncombe/D
116th
1.5terms

11

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 418B
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5779
Reece.Pyrtle@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 510
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5902
Amos.Quick@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 537
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5757
Timothy.Reeder@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 506
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-0057
Robert.Reives@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 531
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5782
Heather.Rhyne@ncleg.gov

6343 Beale Rd

Snow Camp, NC 27349
336-222-1303
Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 511
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5974
James.Roberson@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1229
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-733-5820
Stephen.Ross@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 504
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-3012
Caleb.Rudow@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Wayne Sasser
(Nancy)
(Pharmacist - Medical Pharmacy)

John Sauls
(Mardie)
(Minister)

Mitchell S. Setzer

(Business Executive - Vice President, Smith

Setzer & Sons, Inc.)

Phil Shepard

(Retired Civil Service, Minister)

Carson Smith
(Jennifer)
(Retired Sheriff - Pender County)

Charles Smith
(Mary Kelly)
(Attorney)

Frank Sossamon
(Vickie)
(Sossamon Funeral Home)

Diamond Staton-Williams, RN, BSN, MHA

(Chico Williams, Sr.)

Stanly/R
67th
3terms

Lee/R
51st
6 terms

Catawba/R
89th
13 terms

Onslow/R
15th
7 terms

Pender/R
16th
3terms

Cumberland/D
44th
1 term

Granville/R
32nd
1term

Cabarrus/D
73rd

(Director of Outpatient and Community Care 1 term

Management)

Sarah Stevens
(Edwin Johnson)
(Attorney)

Surry/R
90th
8 terms

12

29013 Jordan Pond Dr
Albemarle, NC 28001
704-982-8003
Wayne.Sasser@ncleg.gov

2609 Wellington Dr
Sanford, NC 27330
919-775-8033
John.Sauls@ncleg.gov

PO Box 416

Catawba, NC 28609
828-241-3570

FAX: 828-241-2382
Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.gov

111 Vernon Shepard Ln
Jacksonville, NC 28540
910-389-6392

FAX: 910-347-4616
Phil.Shepard@ncleg.gov

47 Hidden Bluff Trl
Hampstead, NC 28443
919-715-9664
Carson.Smith@ncleg.gov

PO Box 53690
Fayetteville, NC 28305
910-977-1602
Charles.Smith@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury St, Rm. 609
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5824
Frank.Sossamon@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1010
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-8361
Diamond.Staton-Williams@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 635
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-715-1883

FAX: 919-754-3346
Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.gov

12/16/2024 mem



Larry C. Strickland

(Real Estate Appraiser, Farmer)

John A. Torbett
(Viddia)
(Legislator)

Steve Tyson
(Jana)
(Realtor and General Contractor)

Julie von Haefen
(Roger)

Bill Ward
(Susan)
(Retired Law Enforcement)

Harry Warren

(Human Resource Specialist)

Sam Watford
(Karen)
(Waterline Contractor)

Diane Wheatley
(Al)
(Retired)

Donna McDowell White

(Registered Nurse, Aging Specialist)

Johnston/R
28th
4 terms

Gaston/R
108th
7 terms

Craven/R
3rd
2 terms

Wake/D
36th
3 terms

Pasquotank/R
5th
1term

Rowan/R
76th
7 terms

Davidson/R
80th
4 terms

Cumberland/R
43rd
2 terms

Johnston/R
26th
4 terms

13

PO Box 700

Pine Level, NC 27568
919-733-5849
Larry.Strickland@ncleg.gov

210 Blueridge Dr
Stanley, NC 28164
919-733-5868

FAX: 704-931-4430
John.Torbett@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 637
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5853
Steve.Tyson@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1311
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-0795
Julie.vonHaefen@ncleg.gov

1713 W Main St
Elizabeth City, NC 27909
252-339-0130

Bill. Ward@ncleg.gov

PO Box 2521

Salisbury, NC 28144
919-733-5784
Harry.Warren@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 2121
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-2526
Sam.Watford@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 301N
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5959
Diane.Wheatley@ncleg.gov

PO Box 1351

Clayton, NC 27528
919-889-1239
Donna.White@ncleg.gov
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Shelly Willingham
(Alethea)
(Real Estate Consultant)

David Willis
(Shannon)
(Small Business Owner)

Matthew Winslow
(Marquita)
(Home Builder)

Michael H. Wray

(Kay)
(Small Business Owner)

Jeff Zenger
(Julie)
(General Contractor and Developer)

Edgecombe/D
23rd
5.5 terms

Union/R
68th
2 terms

Franklin/R
7th
2 terms

Northampton/D
27th
10 terms

Forsyth/R
74th
2 terms

14

916 Hill St

Rocky Mount, NC 27801
252-442-8659

FAX: 252-454-0296
Shelly.Willingham@ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 420
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-2406
David.Willis@ncleg.gov

16 West Jones Street, Rm. 1326
Raleigh, NC 27601-1096
919-715-3032
Matthew.Winslow@ncleg.gov

PO Box 904

Gaston, NC 27832
252-535-3297
Michael.Wray @ncleg.gov

300 N. Salisbury Street, Rm. 632
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5787
Jeff.Zenger@ncleg.gov
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